



Dear Valued Vendor,

Today we announce exciting news that Brown Equipment Company has completed its acquisition of Jet Vac Environmental. This partnership creates an organization even better able to serve current and potential customers.

Jet Vac Environmental will assume the Brown Equipment Company name and its website will be <a href="https://www.brownequipment.net">www.brownequipment.net</a>. The name change symbolizes our intent to build on the Brown Equipment history of exceptional customer service and providing solutions to keep our customers on the job.

We are excited about what this partnership has to offer:

- **Distinguished Portfolio of Products and Services** Customers will continue to have access to the same trusted manufacturers, such as Sewer Equipment, with the ability to provide an even wider array of high-quality products and services.
- **Innovation** Our investments in new business and products, service lines and digital transformation will provide greater value to our customers and vendors.

We will begin immediately to integrate the companies, and you may have already been contacted by our finance department.

## What does this mean for you?

- Jet Vac will continue to operate with the same experienced sales and support team that is in place today.
- Please contact BEC if you have not heard from one of our finance associates regarding a new credit application completed under Brown Equipment Company.

Our commitment to maintain excellent relationships with our vendors will continue. We realize that you are integral to our success and appreciate your trust with Jet Vac Environmental over the years.

Our goal is to make this a seamless transition for all our stakeholders, including our suppliers. To learn more, you may visit <a href="www.brownequipment.net/resources/news">www.brownequipment.net/resources/news</a>. For more specific questions information, you may contact <a href="mailto:accountspayable@brownequipment.net">accountspayable@brownequipment.net</a> or call (800)747-2312.

**Best** 

Joseph W. Fisher

CEO

**Brown Equipment Company**